



Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER I (3) 2537/2022/EW Thiruvananthapuram,

Dated: 04/03/2023

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC- Archaeological Chemist in Archaeology Department – Category

No.131/2020- Addendum Notification issuing of -reg:-

Ref:- (1) Short List No. 93/2022/ER I dated 14/12/2022

(2) Order dated 27/02/2023 in file No. ER I (3) 2537/2022/EW

It is hereby notified that the candidates with the following Register Numbers are found eligible to be additionally included in the Short List No. 93/2022/ER I dated 14/12/2022 for selection to the post of Archaeological Chemist in Archaeology Department (Cat.No. 131/2020). Accordingly the additional entries in the Short List shall read as follows.

Supplementary List

Economically Weaker Section

100478	100772	101053	101270	102278
--------	--------	--------	--------	--------

The Short List No. 93/2022/ER I dated 14/12/2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.